
1 

2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

11 

12 

February 7, 1994 
BE 314B.2 

ORDINANCE NO. 

Introduced by: PETE VCN nE~Ct\f3i\LJER 

Proposed No.: 94-56 

11225 
AN ORDINANCE making an appropriation of 
$5,390,934 to several capital project funds 
from allocated bond proceeds to provide for 
the transfer of bond funds to related 
capital projects and to provide for sale 
cost associated with the 1993 Series B 
Bonds; and amending Ordinance 11130, 
sections 117 and 118, Attachments 2 and 3, 
as amended. 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY: 

SECTION 1. There is hereby approved and adopted an 

13 II appropriation of $5,390,934 to several capital project funds 

14 II" from allocated bond proceeds to provide for the transfer of 

15 II bond funds to related capital funds and to provide for sale 

16 II costs associated with the 1993 Series B Bonds. 

17 SECTION 2. Ordinance 1130, section 117, as amended, is 

18 II hereby amended by adding thereto and inserting therein the 

19 II following: 

20 II From the several capital improvement project funds there 

21 II are hereby appropriated and authorized to be disbursed the 

22 II following amounts for the specific projects identified in 

23 II Attachment No. 2 of this ordinance. 

24 Fund 

25 3152 

26 3346 

27 

28 3402 

29 3412 

30 3431 

31 3433 

32 3871 

33 3943 

Capital Fund 

Conservation Futures Bond Acquisition 

Capital Acquisition and Renovation Fund 

1993 Series B 

Park Lands Acquisition Series B 1993 

Arts & Historic Pres. Cap. 1993 Series B 

GIS Core Project 

GIS Wide Area Network 

Harborview Construction Fund 1993 

1993 Series B Kingdome Fund 

$ 53,954 

4,796,498 

900 

·900 

6,142 

135 

7,639 

524,766 



11225 
1 SECTION 3. Ordinance 11130, section 117, Attachment 2, as 

2 II amended, is hereby amended by adding thereto and inserting 

3 II therein the following: 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

Fund 

3152 

3346 

3402 

3412 

3431 

3433 

3871 

3943 

3943 

Project Description Amount 

012675 

011720 

conservation Futures-County Default$ 53,954 

Org 1720 - Default 

013210 Org 3210 - Default 

013211 Org 3211 - Default 

012275· Org 2275 - Default 

012276 Org 2276 - Default 

012278 Org 2278 - Default 

012277 Org 2277 - Default 

334601 Transfer to Fund 395 

017296 

011722 

018310 

018320 

013229 

017604 

394NEW 

Org 7296 - Default 

Org 1722 - Default 

Org 8310 - Default 

Org 8320 - Default 

Org 3299 - Default 

Org 7604 - Default 

Transfer to stadium CIP 

1,170 

4,304 

1,439 

2,114 

77 

225 

1,169 

4,786,000 

900 

900 

6,142 

135 

7,639 

4,811 

519,955 

SECTION 4. Ordinance 11130, section 118, as amended, is 

22 II hereby amended by adding thereto and inserting therein the 

23 II following: 

24 II Accumulated unexpended prior years appropriations from 

25 II several capital improvement projects funds for the specific 

26 II projects identified and contained in Attachment No. 3 of this 

27 II ordinance are hereby cancelled as follows: 

28 Fund Capital Fund Amount 

29 4480 Stadium CIP $(38,025) 

2 



11225 
1 II SECTION 5. Ordinance 1130, Section 118, Attachment No.3, 

2 1\ as amended, is hereby amended by adding thereto and inserting 

3 II therein the following: 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 
10 

11 
12 

13 

14 
15 

16 

17 
18 

Fund Project Description Amount 

4480 005001 Facility/Maintenance Improv.' $(38,025) 

first time this ~ INTRODUCED AND READ for the day 

of ~ ,19'1f. 
. ~ 

PASSED this ;'7' day of £~ ,19~ 

ATTEST: 

APPROVED this 

Passed by a vote of /;(;t;o D. 

3 

KING COUNTY COUNCIL 
KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON 

~~ 
Chair 

'f./f!JNH..,., , 19'if 

'L 


